\$(x, 6×43)				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94		Paten	Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Comn	101334068	ed original document	or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving part	y(ies):	
Stephane Cabeza, Didier Grand-Clement Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL- COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE		
Nature of conveyance Assignment Merge		Street Address: 147 rue de Paris, F94227 Chare Cedex, France		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/2/99 and 11/2/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			目	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the applica	tion is:	OP F	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		ent No.(s):	OPR/FINANCE	
09/415,040				
02/112,4 10		\bowtie		
	Additional numbers attached? Ye			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	oncerning 6. Total r	number of applications and pa	utents involved: _b	
Name: Mark B. Wilson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSK 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2 Austin, Texas 78701	1, L.L.P. 2400	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1212/ESSR:018/W (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it 	information is true and correct and any a	ttached conv is a true conv o	the avioinal docume	
Mark B. Wilson			3/	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37.259		Signature		
		r of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and doci	
	o be recorded with required cover and Trademarks, Box Assignm		C. 20231	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trader	deposited with the U.S. Postal Service marks, Box Assignment, Washington, Dg	with sufficient postage as F 20231, on the date below:	first Class Mail in an	
<u>March 20, 2000</u> Date	Ma	rk B. Wilson		

A: 248448(5BPC01! DO/)

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0799

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Stéphane CABEZA residing: Tokugawayamapark Mansion 201
- 3-42-7 NISHIHARA, SHIBUYA-KU TOKYO 151-0066 JAPAN
 (2) Didler GRAND-CLEMENT residing: 9, avenue du Château, F-94300 VINCENNES, France
- do hereby

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to

- (1) ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, F-94227 CHARENTON Cédex, France
- (2) Yasuhiro KOIKE, a Japanese citizen, residing: 534-23, Ichigao-cho, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-Shi, KANAGAWA 225, Japon

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

- () filed concurrently
- () filed on October 7, 1999 under Serial N° 09/415.040

for:

"TRANSPARENT ARTICLE WITH RADIAL GRADIENT REFRACTIVE-INDEX AND ITS METHOD OF MANUFACTURE"

such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitue, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements.

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0800 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and sucessors of the undersigned and extend to the sucessors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Stephane Cabeza

Date: November 2, 1999

Name: Stéphane CABEZA

(Signature)

Titoles Grand Clement

Name : Didier GRAND-CLEMENT

Date: November 2, 1999

I, Colette GRENAILLE, declare that I was present and saw Stéphane CABEZA and Didier GRAND-CLEMENT sign the present Assignment.

Helle Prenout

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

Witness: Colette GRENAILLE - 8 bis rue des Dr. Hanriot, 91090 LISSES, France

Date: November 15, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0801